
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1060
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOs
Mahato Shri Bir Sing;Mahato Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Non-Governmental Organisations which have been provided financial assistance for executing the work of tribals during the last three years and thereafter, their names and the amounts given to them;

(b) whether the black-listed Non-Governmental Organisations have also been provided financial assistance during the last two years;

(c) if so, the reasons therefore;

(d) whether the efforts are being/ have been made for the establishment of a Non-Statutory Authority to examine and monitor the functions of these organizations;

(e) if so, the details therof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS ( SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) The Non-Governmental Organizations funded during the last three years i.e. 2001-02, 2002-03 and 2003-04 along-with their names and amounts given to them are contained in the Annual Report of the Ministry for the year 2003-04. The names of the Non-Governmental Organizations funded during 2004-05(upto 31st Oct. 2004) and the amounts given to them are given in the Annexure.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) to (f) : The functions of the grantee organisations are monitored through the State Govts. The Ministry has decided to strengthen the monitoring mechanism and the States have been asked to constitute Village/District and State level Monitoring Committees.

Annexure-I

In reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 1060 for 7.12.2004 asked by Shri Bir Singh Mahato and Shri Sunil Kumar Mahato regarding financial assistance to NGOs.

Names of the NGOs funded and amount released to them during 2004-05.

S. N. Name of The Organisation      Amount Released

1 Aashirwad Shiksha Evam Samaj Kalyan Samiti    300915
 A-7, Amit Apartment, Phase-1, Vijay Nagar, Lalghati, Bhopal, M.P.
2 Annapurna Siksha Samiti       712790
 At/PO: Semonkhapara, District Mandla, M.P.
3 Anugrah Adivasi Education Trust      365569
 At/Po: Vadwa, District Dahod, Gujarat
4 Aranyak         90990
 At-Talmul Sasan, PO: Talmul, District: Angul, PIN: 759040, Orissa
5 Arun Institute of Rural Affairs      519660
 At: Aswakhola, PO: Karamul, Dist: Dhenkanal, Orissa
6 Association for Voluntary Action     581760
 Dimapur, Puri, Orissa
7 Banasthali Vidyapeeth       2730000
 Banasthali, District Tonk, Rajasthan
8 Bapuji Integrated Rural Development Society    727515
 At: Gaddamanugu, District: Krishna, A.P.
9 Bharat Sevashram Sangha       717170
 Narmada, Gujarat
10 Bharat Sevashram Sangha       384300


 Kunor Unit, Vill+PO: Kunor, PS: Kaliyaganj, North Dinajpur, WB
11 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Aurangabad)     697900
 At/PO: Aurangabad, District Murshidabad, W.B.
12 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Beldanga)     1326140
 Beldanga, District Murshidabad, West Bengal
13 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Birbhum)     1568522
 Via Bolpur, District Birbhum, W.B.
14 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Delhi)      291000
 Srinivaspuri, New Delhi
15 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Durgapur)     210870
 Durgapur Branch, District Burdwan, W.B
16 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Farakka)     227925
 Berahampur, Murshidabad, WB
17 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Ghaksole)     594153
 Ghaksole Unit, District Malda, W.B.
18 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Ghatshila)     4360374
 Village: Barajuri, Via: Ghatsila, District: East Singhbhum, Jharkhand
19 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Malda)      732600
 Sahapur, Malda, WB
20 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Nadia)      1724792
 Vilage: Kusuria, PO: Pritinagar, District: Nadia, W.B.
21 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Navasari)     535700
 Navasari, Gujarat
22 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Sonari)      5923933
 Sonari(w), Rivers Meet Road, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand
23 Bharat Sevashram Sangha(Teor)      649499
 Village+PO: Teor, District D.Dinajpur, W.B
24 Bharati Educational Trust      504810
 At- Pathaplly Taluk, Bagepalli, District Kolar, Karnataka
25 Bharatiya Adimjati Sevak Sangha      7177454
 Thakkar Bapu Samarak Sadan, New Delhi-110055
26 Bikash Bharati Welfare Society      390870
 20/1B, Lalbazar Street, Kolkata - 700001
27 Birsa Munda Education Centre      986670
 Village: Kranti, Po: Krantihat, District Jalpaiguri, West Bengal
28 Buddhist Cultural Preservation Society     1391701
 upper Gampa, PO/PS: Bamdila, District West Kamang, Arunachal Pradesh
29 Centre of Rural Upliftment Service     332640
 Wangbal, District Thoubal, Manipur
30 Council for Tribal and Rural Development    94711
 Plot No. 420, Sahid Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Orissa
31 Dr. Ambedkar Education Society      441540
 nalkudure Gomala, Nalkudure, PIN: 577544, Channagiri taluk, Devengere District, Karnataka
32 Dr. Ambedkar Mission       664168
 Village: Dhopatari, District: Kamrup, Assam
33 Dr. Ambedkar School Planning & Development Society   1147563
 New Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur
34 Grama Abhyudaya Society for Integrated Rural Development 1509129
 6th Ward, Kota Street, Urvakonda, Dist: Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh
35 Gurjar Desh Charitable Trust      2423777
 Gurjar Colony, J&K
36 Himalayan Buddhist Cultural Association     1734768
 PO Box No. 98, Club House Road, Mandli, District Kullu, H.P.
37 INRECA         745338
 Raypipla Road, Timbapada, Dediapada, District Narmada, Gujarat
38 Institute of Social Development for Weaker Sections   227160
 Wahengbam Leikai, Khongnang Hogaibi, New Cachar Road, Imphal, Manipur
39 Institute of Studies in Buddhist Philosophy and Tribal Cultural Society 463410
 Tabo, District Lahaul & Spiti, H.P.
40 Jan Kalyan Evam Nari Utthan Samiti     390870
 Sahebganj, District Faizabad, U.P
41 JANAHITA        106200
 Vatsalya Complex, Vatsalyapuri, Kondayapalem Road, Nellore, PIN: 524004
42 Jeeyar Educational Trust      677160
 Gangnmahal Colony, Domalguda, Hyderabad, PIN: 500027, AP
43 Lamdon Social Welfare Society      1078088
 Leh, Ladhak, J&K
44 M.P. Anusuchit Jati Janjati Pihda Varg Kalyan Samiti   519660
 Ujjain, M.P
45 Mahila Grameen Utthan Samiti      573660
 Diwan Niwas, Zila Parishad Bhawan, Tildukri, District:
 Pithoragarh, Uttaranchal
46 Manipur Border Area Development Society     155160
 Chakpikarong, Zaphou Bazar, Chandel Dist, Manipur
47 Mata Amritanandamayi Math      856260
 Parripally, Kollam, Kerala
48 Mizoram Hmeithai association      1554390
 Upper Republic Road, Aizawl, Mizoram
49 Nav Abhilasha Siksha Sansthan      348399
 At/PO: Budhwani, District Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh
50 Nayak Student Federation      331479
 Gokak, Belgaum, Karnataka
51 New Life Agency for Tribal People Upliftment    752093
 Vellore, T.N.


52 Organisation for the rural Women & Youth Devlopment   530190
 At/PO Harekrushnapur, Via-Nalaganja, Dist: Mayurbhanj, Orissa
53 Orissa Harijan Sevak Sangha      1421394
 Bhanjpur, PO: Baripada, District: mayurbhanj, Orissa
54 Orissa Khadi and Village Industries Association    221265
 Plot No: 805 & 823(P), Jaydev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, Orissa
55 Orissa Sarvodaya Parishad      224915
 AT/PO: Nuapada, Dist: Nuapada, Pin: 766105, Orissa
56 Panchmahal Adivasi Vikas Yuvak Mandal     1186920
 At: Dhalsimal, PO: Moli, Ta; Jhalod, District: Jhalod, Gujarat
57 Paschim Banga Kheria Sabar Kalyan Samiti    220965
 Vill+PO: Rajnowagarh, District: Purulia, PIN: 723128, West Bengal
58 Pathari Vocational Institute      312390
 Bar Libraug, Nagaon, Assam
59 Pragati Rural Development Society     378180
 PO: Gerahalli, Chickalbalapur Taluk, Kolar District, Karnataka
60 Pranab Kanya Sangha       154597
 Pranab Pally, PO: Kora Chandigarh, Madhyamgram,
 N. 24-Pargana, PIN: 743298, W.B
61 Pratibha Educational Society      696870
 Nandyal, District Kurnool, A.P.
62 Purvottar Janjati Shiksha Samiti     336408
 Madhav Dham, Tezpur, Assam
63 Puspa Convent Shiksha Samiti      208350
 C-537-538, Pushpa Nagar Colony, Bhopal-462010(M.P)
64 R. K. Mission        2637325
 Narottam Nagar, Via Deomali, District: Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh
65 R. K. Mission        346123
 Korukonda Road, Rajamundry, A.P.
66 R. K. Mission        542650
 Shillong, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya
67 R. K. Mission        458230
 Vivekananda Marg, Bhubaneswar, Orissa
68 R. K. Mission        366572
 Puri, Orissa
69 R. K. Mission Ashram       778899
 Narainpur, District Baster, Chhattisgarh
70 R. K. Mission Ashram       13587812
 Cherapunjee, District East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya
71 R. K. Mission Ashram       401670
 R.K. Beach, Visakhapatnam, A.P.
72 R. K. Mission Ashram       421830
 Ulbari, Guwahati, Assam
73 R. K. Mission Ashrama       2903606
 Morabadi, Ranchi, Jharkhand
74 R. K. Mission Boys Home       815497
 Rahara, District North 24 Parganas, W.B
75 R. K. Mission Hospital       2183355
 Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh
76 R.K Mission Ashram       31978000
 Morabadi, ranchi, Jharkhand
77 R.K. Mission TB Sanotorium      2419746
 Ranchi, Jharkhand
78 Rama Education and Welfare Society     516600
 Wariyalkheda, Bhopal, M.P.
79 Ramakrishna Sarda Mission      2260181
 PO: Khonsa, District Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh
80 Rashtriya Seva Samiti       519435
 9, Old Huzur Office Buildings, Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh
81 Rural Development Association      316440
 District Imphal East, Manipur
82 Rural Organisation for Social Actitvity     1039320
 At/PO: Manthenavanipalem, District Guntur, A.P.
83 Rural Voluntary Service       401670
 Thoubal, Manipur
84 Rushikul Sevashram Trust      2166641
 At-Dumumal, Po: Kuntra, District Sambalpur, Orissa
85 Sacred Heart Society       547785
 Bungkawn Nursary, Aizawl, Mizoram
86 Sadau Asom Gramya Puthibharal Santha     392957
 Telliapatty, District Nagaon, Assam
87 Sant Shri Asaramji Ashram      801990
 Sabarmati, Ahmedabad, Gujarat
88 Sarada Educational Society      1039320
 At: Vinukonda, District: Guntoor, Andhra Pradesh
89 Saraswati Vidya Mandir Parichalana Samity    269862
 Boro Haflong, N.C. Hills, District : Assam
90 Seemant Anusuchit Evam Janjati Seva Sansthan    552483
 Uttaranchal
91 Seva Bharati        398104
 Shillong, Meghalaya
92 Seva Samaj        229813
 At/PO: Gunupur, District Rayagada, Orissa
93 Sewa Bharati        620595
 Jhandewalan, Delhi


94 Sharadhalaya Ashram Samiti      445320
 Surajpol, Kota, Rajasthan
95 Shri Mangalam Educational Trust      300915
 Naka, Ta: Khedbrahma, S.K., PIN: 383275, Gujarat
96 Shri Sadgurudeo Swami Akhananda Charitable Trust   387107
 Barumal, District Valsad, Gujarat
97 Social Giudence Agency       106875
 Aizwal, Mizoram
98 Sreemanta Sankar Mission      177435
 PO/District: Nagaon, Assam
99 Sri Govindraja Swamy Social Development Society    519660
 Dist: Kurnool, AP
100 Sri Parameswari Educational Society     331072
 Almkur, Dist: Kurnool, AP
101 Sri Ramkrishna Adaita Ashram      423250
 PO: Kalady, District: Ernakulam, Kerala
102 Sri Sadgurudeo Swami Akhandananda Memorial Trust   387107
 At/PO: Barumal, District Valsad, Gujarat
103 Sri Sai Ram Seva Sangam       519660
 Village: annaram, District: Karimnagar, A.P.
104 Swami Vivekananda Medical Mission     739881
 Muttil, Wayanad, Kerala
105 Swami Vivekananda Youth Movement     2119903
 Kanchanahalli, District Mysore, Karnataka
106 Tamilnadu Village Consumers Protection Council    230063
 21/45, Railway Station Road, Kavaraipettai, Dist: Trivallore, TN
107 TRINITY-Institute for Rural Development     772560
 Tamenglong, Manipur
108 Type Writing Institution & Rural Development Service   1720053
 Thoubal, Manipur
109 Uttar Purbanchal Janjati Seva Samiti     246359
 Haflong, District N.C. Hills, Assam
110 Vanvasi Ashram Trust       922487
 At/PO: Periya, District Wayanad, Kerala
111 Vanvasi Seva Mandal       300915
 Maharajpur, Mandla, M.P
112 Vinobhaniketan        1607535
 Po: Vinobhaniketan, District: Trivendrum, Kerala
113 Vivekananda Girijana Kalyan Kendra     1394400
 District Chamrajnagar, Karnataka
114 Youth In action Scociety      1005750
 Sathya Apts., Chappal Bazar, Kachiguda, Hyderabad, A.P.

Annexure-I

In reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 1060 for 7.12.2004 asked by Shri Bir Singh Mahato and Shri Sunil Kumar Mahato regarding financial assistance to NGOs.

Names of the NGOs funded and amount released to them during 2004-05.

S. N. Name of The Organisation      Amount Released

1 Adarsh Lok Kalyan Sanstha      1351500
 J.R. Birla Road, Near Gyan Mndhi Hr. Sec. School, Satna, M.P
2 Aggragami Sewa Sansthan       552000
 Tiwari Ganj, Lucknow, UP
3 Bandhewal Shiksha Samiti      1158000
 Bhopal, MP
4 Bharat Sevashram Sangha       1474400
 Beldanga, Dist: Murshidabad, West Bengal
5 Bharatiya Adimjati Sevak Sangha      1694405
 Thakkar Bapa Smarak Sadan, New Delhi
6 Bright Career Academy       1307000
 Koraput, Orissa
7 Gram Swaraj Sangh       941000
 Kutch, Gujarat
8 Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust     88000
 Kasturbagram, Indore, M.P.
9 Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust     145558
 Utkal Branch, PO: Satyabhamapur, District:
 Gopalwadi (Ketiguda), Dist: Rayagada, Orissa


10 Lok Niketan        535900
 At-Kakanpur, Banaskantam, Gujarat
11 Mahavir Jain Vidyalaya Sansthan      260000
 Udaipur, Rajasthan
12 Manav Vikas Evam Shiksha Sansthan     2028311
 261, Hind Nagar, Lucknow, U.P.
13 Mewar Saririk Shiksha Samiti      1053000
 Udaipur, Rajasthan
14 Pushpa Convent Education Society     1428000
 Bhopal, MP
15 Rajasthan Balkalyan Samiti      609000
 Village/PO: Jhadol, District Udaipur, Rajasthan
16 Rajendra Ashram Trust       451000
 Kathiwada, Jhabua, M.P.
17 Rural Mahila Welfare Society      858000
 Kurnool, A.P.
18 Sarvodaya Samiti       690000
 Gandhi Nagar, Koraput - 764020
19 Servents of India Society      225000
 District Rayagada, Orissa
20 Seva Bharati        270000
 Bhopal, MP
21 Seva Samaj        337500
 District Rayagada, Orissa
22 Shri Ramakrishna Vivekananda Sevashram     140000
 Shehdol, MP
23 Social Action for Social Development     1089500
 131/B, Sanjeeva Reddy Nagar, Hyderabad
24 Social Education for Environment and Development (SEED)   498000
 Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar
25 Social Welfare & Rural Development (SWARD)    249000
 PO: Bainsia, Dist: Dhenkanal, Orissa
26 Society For Nature Edu. & Health     1002000
 Bhubaneswar, Orissa
27 Sri Ramakrishna Ashram       594000
 At: Badarohila, Angul, Orissa
28 Sushil Trust        352000
 Kutch, Gujarat
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